Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
James STEPHANICK			07/28/2005	
Ethan R Bradford			07/27/2005	
Pim van Meurs			07/27/2005	
Richard Eyraud			07/27/2005	
Michael R Longe			07/29/2005	
]	
Name:		unications, Inc.		
Street Address:		Avenue N., Suite 300		
City:	Seattle			
State/Country:	WASHINGTO	NC		
		ON		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	WASHINGTO 98109 ERS Total: 1			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property	WASHINGTO 98109 ERS Total: 1 Type	Num		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	WASHINGTO 98109 ERS Total: 1 Type			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property	WASHINGTO 98109 ERS Total: 1 Type	Num	iber	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe	WASHINGTO 98109 ERS Total: 1 Type or: CE DATA	Num		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	WASHINGT(98109 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (650)47	Num		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	WASHINGT 98109 ERS Total: 1 Type rr: CE DATA (650)47 <i>ill be sent via US</i> (650) 4	Num 11213131 '4-8401 * Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces. 74-8400		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	WASHINGT(98109 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (650)47 (650)47 (650) 47 ptomatt	Num 11213131 4-8401 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 74-8400 ers@glenn-law.com		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	WASHINGTO 98109 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (650)47 ill be sent via US (650) 4 ptomatt ne: Glenn F	Num 11213131 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces.</i> 74-8400 ers@glenn-law.com Patent Group		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	WASHINGT(98109 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (650)47 (650)47 (650)47 (650)47 ptomatt ne: Glenn F 3475 Ed	Num 11213131 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 74-8400 ers@glenn-law.com Patent Group dison Way, Suite L		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	WASHINGT(98109 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (650)47 (650)47 (650)47 (650)47 ptomatt ne: Glenn F 3475 Ed	Num 11213131 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces.</i> 74-8400 ers@glenn-law.com Patent Group		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	WASHINGTO 98109 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (650)47	Num 11213131 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 74-8400 ers@glenn-law.com Patent Group dison Way, Suite L		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, James STEPHANICK, Ethan R. BRADFORD, Pim van MEURS, Richard EYRAUD, and Michael R. Longe hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING VISUAL INDICATION OF CHARACTER AMBIGUITY DURING TEXT ENTRY

Filing Date: August 26, 2005 Serial No. 11/213,131

WHEREAS, <u>Tegic Communications, Inc.</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>1000 Dexter Avenue N.</u>, <u>Suite 300, Seattle, WA 98109</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.

ASSIGNORS further agrees that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed their name to the assignment on the date indicated below.

Ja Ethan R. BRADF Pim van MEURS Richard E

7-29-05 DATF

RECORDED: 10/12/2005